Rule229 * Form 2 16B
. The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Company number

Santia Health & Safety Limited 00658860

In the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
710 0f 2011

[full name of court]

We

Richard Heis
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

United Kingdom

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs

Richard John Hill
KPMG LLP

10C¢ Temple Street
Bristol

BS1 6AG

Richard Hill, Joint Administrator

16 June 2011

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact information

the box epposite butat you do 1t will help Companies
Houst to contact vou 1f there is a guery on the form
The contact miormation that you give will be visible to
scarchers of the pubhic record

Companie

Ad2 NREVgy

[lana Vine
KPMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square
London
EC4Y 8BB
United Kingdom
Tel
DX Number DX 38050 Blackfriars DX Exchange

¢ compteted and signed this form, please send it to the Regisrar of Companies at -

louse, Crown Way, Card'ff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule229 Form 2 16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Santia Health & Safety Limited

Company number

00658860

In the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
710 of 2011

[full name of court]

We

Richard Heis
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

United Kingdom

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs

Richard John Hull
KPMG LLP

100 Temple Street
Bristol

BS16AG

1n respect of the administr

ofghe above company

Signed
Richard Hul, Joint Admimstrator
Dated 16 June 2011
Contact Details
You do not have to give any centact inlormation in Ilana Vine
the box opposite but it you do, 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP
House 1o contact vou il there 15 a query on the form § Salisbury Square
I he contact information that you give will be visible to London
searchers of the public reeord EC4Y 8BB
United Kingdom
Tel
— DX Number DX 38050 Blackfriars DX Exchange
have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Regisrar of Companies at -
Compa 1es House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ D\ 33050 CardhfT
Ag2
23/06/2011 125

COMPANIES HOUSE




1

‘Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Santia Health & Safety Limited 00658860
In the Court case number
High court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companties Court 710 of 2011

[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of Santia Health & Safety Limited

On the 1 February 2011, the date that the company éntered administration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 1 February 2011 the date that the
company entered administration

Full name

W) Cauidis.

Dated
2o- 5 )

'S JUN- 2y



A- Surrimary of Assets
YN I

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Investments
Leasehold property

Less due to banking syndicate under cross guarantees (see notes)
Surplus/(deficiency) as regards fixed charge holders

Assets subject to floating charge:
Chattels
Debts
Stock
Prepayments
Other debtors
Intercompany debtors
Cash (see notes)

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Notes

Book
Value

26,226,000
45,000

26,271,000
(221,600,000)

(194,729,000)

569,000
3,726,000
878,000
187,000
145,000
14,574,000
418,000

20,497,000

The former Connaught Group was bemng financed by a syndicate of banks who are owed approximately £221 mllion

The syndicate has secunty over the group's assets via cross guarantees and 1s expected to suffer a sigmficant shortfall

As a result there will be no surplus from fixed charge realisations

Cash was held in a Royal Bank of Scotland ple bank account and subject to set off relating to the banking syndicate’s indebtedness

Signature Date lﬂ N < ‘ l\

Estimated to
Realise
£

0
0

0
(221,000,000)

(221,000,000)
515,474
3,228,660
672,880

0

0
0
0

4,417,014




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential ereditors
(carried from page A)

Liabthties
Preferential Creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferental creditors
Estimated prescrnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floaung charges (see notes) -

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicabie (brought down)
Total assets avatlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Trade & expense creditors

Other creditors

Intercompany creditors

HMRC - VAT (see notes)

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - Corporation Tax

Deferred Income

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shonfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shares

Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members

Notes

The above reflects that any momes available to floating charpe holders will be paid to the banking syndicate under 11s cross guarantee

1,932,999
3,132,000
17,716,000
1,973,000
30,000
496,000
(519,000)

1,350,000

Estimated
to realise
£

4,417,014

4,417,014

600,000

3,817,014

(221,000,000}

(217,182,986)

600,000

600,000

24,763,999

(24,163,999}

(217,182,986)

(241,346,985)

(242,696,985)

In addition to outstanding VAT due from the company, 1t 1s also jomtly and severally hable for Group VAT mcurred prior to 8 September 2010

Signatu Date l€ ) g \




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note  You mesl maiucds Bl crodilors wnd wlcahify i predidors mader hy-puschans, chatiy sz oy onditomal sy sarscmreny - malomon chmns anovet ted B sdvmcs of de sl of soode
0r Lorveoss mnd emditons slaumiag rekoatrn of Lile over property m fe pompm—y's prascu—

Nt of e o i L e T Ll Lt i o o
e i mowcrn) of detn Teld by eroder ane secunty
e L Viinge Prmtypevdd CTH 1L
. L ——T
A — P N, by Pk Ko, g Wy B, #1103
o 9520 g B P, Bt 24, 5713 9TY
—— 68 2ty Pt iy P Tt 3t 7 350,
D0 Sudowty [l Pracie 1 Pl < halill I et Comoe 17} il hod Thembley WAS 91 =]
e bk Lot 8. Swwms T o «r »|
= A1 »|
oETY 14GUARNT STARET OUILDRRD SURAEY QL) WY
. D r———
T 1t . o 1 1) Sy S g, bbb, 144 3T
- o kg
| ot R Wi Ml Koy M1 (21
e o e it Crhnpmtenr P36 T
i My 1A g B, e, Wbk, W AT
2ot ot Pl mANK ETAL i UM oy (e Biow TLI? 4880
Phorar imguies Bk Dvimin 17 R W Bk B 3
T vy Lowied BaRK DATARS Ovennsm W W o Sasecn BA 4 B
Motk Wik Cinte | Vimpaley Parsms, NenPoiah, CW3 ALY
W o dbend BANE Wi b Yoy Wi Do Ghremt WP 42
Dns o -
Viniee 16é TOH
Revomnd 3 mpomy 0 ortnng s Homdirn vt S 31 140
Wil AN
[ evmed ravssr e ——_
o
o oy 8. reomass [rie Coetows Sempery T st st hapel 2wt T, ot Yt TO7 1L
—— 3 ottt 24 by, Sy, G NS
et gy omgihed Pomary Com.Coms Lovgod Comamy e mbchends V0 93k
Potm 17 Spovan [y Nt Uit e 3411 708
EEEEE e
ipeel Fibetis R, Conteriery LEWT (T1 40
O Rl Cabdagen. & ngmins o
Pt {1409 (ot Sves Biuing S bowy Lowmtmbns LEIS INX
Rank W L
e o1
mwrronve Doy kvt Scomos Pt K ovie Setfowiaene 5T3 708
Vv Wi e S $empery Clmpe Lama, s By I 41
e Wi Fywarery arm Parm Ty gl Lane Mool Smvey £ 4811
gl bt L4 oee 11 L]
e — e Hot < e, Hewh, Biad, i Hemsh, 1414 388
T (] cu
—
r— ki 2!
e O Tber & P ) 2
[ el W% ]
e T . A WS RA %]
Mum ke P Culimglwes M 8 L yomio Horm Bopt o Hemmaiogy Ry Comrwall Haspis Tres Tram. TE| 310
e A R Phllpe A FMS Loton 33 MO =]
v Chuyet Sowe ey o Harei ot Pouam i Colms PS4 1511
b Wn P [
e 1 P o il Srrer N1 122 B
e 1 tipeirs Towere N b Chmbem <1 L3
i b Ry et egmran e Kore R P Bdpend 735 I
e e ey ]
et T Lok cnt 4 e v, Lot Nefoghemn N0 2L
o s M. s Knall Lo, L sy sbabold T+ 352 4]

A NN =155 N




COMPANY CREDITORS

Mote You mma! spclude all cradriors snd ideneily ol crodson wader hirv-purchase chasiol kaaa of oondi clawmtag amounts pad e adv ko supoby of goods
ot servioes and croditons clomueg reicrim of Lo over proparty m ke conpasy's pasginm
Name of craicr o Addresm Asennd Detas ofare secanty Dede secursy Ve of
kil Tt moskcnOe | k,wt—x Il b crexhior wrn kh!u-

Al L 3t (Ange L Dmmre s N8 150 |
ey Ui 30 & 4C Somindung Comt, Doprey Band, Znsmwr EXI 710 «|
1mte bntca e AT e SATVAY Arkoe T B Bl 3471 L "
o K U 1t Pl v P § Linghoms Cotet R Lonados TW18 2V w|
Y e T |
Farvetm hoiben Covies Farvaim Cumbrm KR TA |
Rtads St Evoag Pocin 4 ki ot bt Lot Wi 0O B
Entepre Compuiers SAN. DETARS 0 P, Vimtoge Mo Horw Enphnd R Brgicn B Jommrs 91 4TV "
CpTrr—— s e s Wy 5% WeH

Hhr Framaby 4 e ey irm bar nurnal ok v fred oy <1 0L

b Sy 300 Hiogh 31, Wb, P, I, P11 9GH.

- T —r— )
05 e Thomes 3 Wackews SE1LSHI o]
e Jee0nrm b e e ine Saraery Akl Rowd Newimdet kP JRE w
Ex bk e Bk DRTAILS ety Hospre Cord-r<m Krad Comibesrrs fewrrpesd K3 |
e et et Coute 1 Ko ML famrm, Brarrmerds, B8 91 )
1ve s Rond, g CA4T, CF 13 727 o}
Aoy Home NI HE |
r— sk Prtmarseg Come |4 Yt M Yot B EH3 S04 |
B rr— T |
b0 vor e bk, Thr bt s B Pk Bt Crmeboiey U7 #28 |
173 Qrummpn i, Wi Hiompail Qe i, AR, ADIS 63 1]
T 114, e 34 Crmplell Reml, Toemy. Pimburgh ETH. 134 |
e — e ———— »|
[Motmna % Lt Pirk Marden el B
e 140-149 Yicroum 4, 3madvm, Vibahury 1M1 10 7|
' Earcpe Lomind 3 Comadn Yo iy nhardnes <X be IKT “»|
[Virtna Crem Smpery 144 Vo fmd Srmdem Windeer 331 380 |
“eevrham ooy Pracket  Boch v Siren Ko Toon Lomion NU3 21 |
from v 2 At v T, Tarchters, V0 RO |
e himmtmn s Ll Um 17 ©
_ere— o 0
ot o o Cbimas Yoo Tagm Qs S i fnd Kemdng RO TPT 8
e [ bk Porke L, L, L313 122 "
= 100 Vi Bk, L mdm ECAY 04
P 04 IR
e e Mol Pomcmer TR 411
fon B i [ Wontam Cpary ATy i
e
e T Crmylond md, et DAY 4FL

ot O ki BAN Drmmow St Lok B1 3301
o o gt ML Tt 4 P, Trom oo E b s minctney Kom i TH 103
[—Ty— O
outery Ouord OX17HT

O Core & Pt st g b Ponchr By #1113 X
B S Wy el ki T 19 PHT

O S ad BANK DFTARS Hoopa

[

Prsbicn 200 Lot Crvrys Homre Bk, Pk Chevseiell 341 500
Praey B LB D e Posachon Hobew P O34 14 I8
e Sk ey dowton ko e Hrsth By oumtach, O 600
sl o Purmmviige PVl L iy £ haenngicn Rl Ell Sormy KT1 117
p——
EEEEE ar Ty Ty md
— Ry
e Mokl 3790 Taches ey sa Thomes Buck s I 1UW
Lane S e Comn 1 Fer Las Alldd 30 4F2

HHHHHBBEBBEHEHHEHEHE R RGN

e




COMPANY CREDITORS

Teobt  You mwet bt ol ennliors i vimiiole ol mvditery debder lort-serchens  shatin] i s e w dabvia of ronds.
o varvicm mnd cradibon sisemng reacos of e v PIOPTTY W T SOMPEEY's pridiieis
Hama of sodacs ot Adin Ao Detals of wev mvurs L d Vb of
chumars T comccday e [ep [ ol

ok 1l o Prociom 18 Haris HlL Cobebomar <01 102 )

oymodgesemy |1l et Oy Coot it W T3 1D 1

D0 1 sk & Pt cwima .:

s nr

ras r

Pork Rayed Ot L4 108 s Lo Pt B Lo, 5 - T 1144

..... Prwm vmrors S, 198 Moy R4, Doy, I8 1%, 194

- ] 12]

[Fe—y Tadk Pk, [

fromtng 100 s 1004 N, et e Yo o iy P 104 1)

— ot Aty e, v oo siufioid 32 6 1)

78 bdckning e =)

el Sy Dot o L by Vi VT 7

0 7 Pasen & Poriars e e T — 12}

Py Prsnt Lt 1 Qe Pl e Dl Cam D41 LT 1

uene e ———— [

ome iy 1 Lymrerd Armrer Wi i Woe b DY 41 17}

Y — 19 W Kl B Rl M K24 AR |

L ] [

Ktimglt [

e N ikl i . 3
| ™ - foonel Mo 1 00 Ly B Vilogn. s Ly Y28 122

ke <o g 01 P e Home Tegulells Lo,

)

o0 and e Lo .

orieponie Dape. kye Looben soupund Whesechuped Londos, €1 163

ot Vi, e ring Fompier s 1 £ bagh alars Lman W1 1/ oK

AAHHHBEHEEEHHDO

D Ay At .
EEEEEEEE it bt £ e Pl B Ky, S 214 E22
ok Ting RANK DITALS e 1%}
st S oy s & 30 T e ot i P Lowdm £E( 4T 1}
s Sy . Pk, Lo b Bt Vs s Pyt PLJ 4 1}
e o som |
o i v )
vy rgey  |ieessmieyomr o as [
[rte 12 O 1 P e [
ay O T 1
[ ——— 1 Bt Moot Dt Wkt 37814 ™
Kt BRI 7]
e ] [
] syt . Smgh, hushalpm 33 2P v
s Toman LK aous L Lt et Bt Mt (b B WGH BT i
e i L1, ol Smpuben, TF 481 |
om0, DITARS |
vk Howm, 35 Feman omd. [ )
1 Lut T e ——a =
g e Tckemcey Rortors. Howme s Kl Lo Fant ey Wnkorhakd WP 12 13
[rwms D L —— 1
Chmsman Tostmabes e Gumrwey ondman Pun ¥ b yonch Hmgrnd HEE 1T V)
el T T n
e »]
b JiChbak e b e

8-S\




COMPANY CREDITORS

Notc  You miust e all erochtors md wdemrtify wll crediion Wader bire-purohase CAMIs] ki) ov codilsomal nak hererments - oelomers chmng amoants pkd i advincs of the sipply of xoods
o norvioes and oredsion clummy rekenixon of lille over property 0

Nema of cadr o Addrea At Detubs of ww socurry Data sty Wk ol

Chowsoni Furnh powioodel e held by crmfics wven i
o Cotbmrma Orny Sk Frmrm, Cirmn Tore st P, e 45 | QL 1
fron, Comnd Lame, Tormal, oo it SR, ETH 10 1
Heowon Trnng: Winthald Cammgm, Wipcfad Rand. Sk, 1TH $80 i
| T Cormmrnars it Py Cor? €723 )
] s W o M St St i ow D211 708 in|
e M Farm Hmas 20 Soutboict Tt 3abanc it Souris B4 17 you}
H, ittt 7% Lol [P0 2 (41 Pothom rits TW 14870 )
r Marhyn Procior oy Hrcmprd, Ferrommare L Tree, T w
[rv— P, oty Corl] CFIATL i
Db | reeees P Comaar IS T v
[T e ) v
—— A 120 ottt et Hows o B, b CFEI R 10
. Bl R Twerica, Bk, 347 SRT )
[ Ave Plymochoragy A Sposte Cnaer Fnterpman Hemma, 61 Dugrosd 14, Mathoreoll, ™
108 Glone o e Rephon B Bndengip ARETTOL bod 1o |
] o s st msnd Thomte C1nm 50 20 |
Hobin Houh Kol Home, Pk Edga B ok, ol ik 51 48 9|
[t vt Knewte Hown Kl et Uptd Croe L, Comvall L4 S0 1)
Vg Mk ot o Mo, | gl S, A, Shefiod, 14288 i
e ry— e — 21
- 1 T Chmohomr Tharts Raseh Tt Enphonas Senchnnss vt M 308 ]
T A5 Nolyrewd, 11 U a1
Pt Py Ciomt 464 Ol R o om Yo B €03 14 s
T e Y 214
D P Ginli 1161 v oo | 9 bt 34, bt i 31 ™
P inlios Hnaturngy et e Chme Bl Wl Lo Kind S 014 189 =
. |
O 1 Lamssn Ly Lima Siypde B Ynchyent Choddoss KB SAH m
™ i Lo Dot E
= 2 B 21 Wiy 20mat ll 01 75 w
vt Lant L 494 ¢ Dy o et B Pork Bucd s BE1 LB 9|
T — Kt DA 11 1 S
Wil Palard €L [k e Pk Mot B £XT MY )
by e i oy ey o M e, Mt Dcnbrord 4|
M Lo Ak M4 01 n|
) Tiicrbel R Woractem Miom Ky 4]
e T g Rowd Ladcn, N8 1P Bl
v 1 haid Buaey S1ks Surpery Zvwwk Wey By Scoe Boscl B12 905 0]
L [Momion Homar Juo Pt Hoh 39T el NIRZS 48 2
e A L 7+:2mch St Skl Pomtrpocl Comem 111907 a4
= Yo N Corrilty P01 1LD )
Aal et 79|
[r— Factory 10 Teeoac iaawtmal ot Pontypud 4 Chmmarpes CF17 881 -
ko, e Pt BANK DETALS 1 Ponte st Comps 4 P oo e €A 1061 m
e e Lad i R ottty O3 321 |
>>>>> Qe crmprncat 441 Cotmps T D. brmcpobam Hous The il e Sicartomss, Piymonshs 1.1 378 s
A ot Howm i 4, Ko Lmghay 0 52 .
o o [ ambe Com. 01 Luada o Evmen. Sumry RHZ MRS m
)
e ot ™ ]
nr Tophrur Puymnt e Cowlems, D4 0T »
12 o mbrt 13 e et 321 4 -
e N (T =
T Cwhe ey CFL3 1IN =
[ p— e ) kil [, i Rl oy CFUS.3FL. =
- 21 Pudge 3, Drsiek, Fas Yurkars, 1124 62 ™
x 0a s 2 Darbat Koy Crpeetur Whibeld, ¥F4 308 w0
Bevben Limoal i P, M archoms s 1k Dhoore Siro, Oltmpers 011 1A 0




Nt You mial. nichede il oreditors mid sdelfy sl arediors nade oomdaiond

COMPANY CREDNTORS

o services and oredhtom clasoning rebencion of lille cver property m the ompasy's [wHEIH

= osicwn clars g smowrts paed  advanos of the wenply of goods

Name of creec o Adrem Amowt Dctals of aaw sty [ Vb ol

[ geye= ol dtn ki eredu -~ P
Powon Yok vy )
e 0 e}
wr ]
- o
roven 17 LczAND BLBESs MU2X 2011 M08 il
16 Lm o At Lttt ity St Yok CTRS 15 n
102 O 110 5 s Proes B Pk e Whrrmicn 4 111 [
e € N Hay vk B Coue 11814 31 Hibum R i BA 1 or o}
anca wr I
s Lo s Mgy it s ki, 47 BB [
L Tr— e ] a1
e 13 ok I8 Cobire s C01 WO et
Al ¥ ket K g e, g il e, g R, it o, i, {713 5L ]
]
et Lok S o, 3 M, el 153 T 1
vms 7 oy P ot Pl 1 g Curt T4 90 *
CF Laghoa b Do, Mgl Skt S 0P 0]
[ —— L p— w]
T ————— e Vi ot L Dl P Sk o Pt B E74 A 1
e s Povcaasl [ oty 13t Orvcas S 1erm sk SumeT T3 0 e
o — 1ttt g, 420 S, B, e, 511 LA LS
o 1 et 51 Fompen oo, Ty R, B, W57 R ™,
s Habowde Pk, Mo ot I Smcpar, $K3 40 r
pmatmas [ St e G o Pk 0T TR i
T ———— ke St P b M g, Wit M B4 1P ]
frean Pttt Mo, K gy, S, Yy, b, T & S 0
L saaooM sourmci FOROX 473 DUDLET D71 WA i
(—TT— e — ) bt
£ laphowa Limand /o 11 K Vo D, onadyan B Pac, 131108 .
) o
o ovm 5-31 gt Jwen Keall EI IR ”
o lan -
L/t . M M Pt it Bt otk s WPA THI -
e B [Parviert Pum Frar-¥u Blomst €TV AL -
%09 Aody Prom, Raley Do, T, Malllarduors. BT S0 -
e e T ) -
(M= €. Pl R, ok iy R4 V2D -
BT 4 FTATION TARD FTATION ROAD RURGFEMOED BOIT 401 i
owmvernis 40 Lot P Khmt e Thern By €720 |
[ TR—— )
D o)
[ T -
- 1) Marvieer e Rt €21 200 =
e Paemss B Pov, Detes, W13 70 o)
e Pt Rt Panks Do 8113 190 ]
s, Pamtey i, Sk, Mot WY )
——— T o )
il e Sorrion e T o~
Mlamsbmnte R, Abemihom, 8 1 91 =
o Comg Wenkdet 4 Wit s et Loutmmpare 2000 TE )
hast bt ] |
] ot Tl k. Tt St §T AP} w]
e ——— 11 Kbl A il Hovmbtd KE2) 1L -
o0 ok D A 9 P P Bt T Bt L3 A 0]
= 12 Pty Rk |
fo vy v £ st P, Bt B g, fmttgrn AL 1z
- oo |
N L o

Al

i




COMPANY CREDITQRS

Notn Yo st smchuds a2 sradeiors and ilontufy all credhions wndex hrs-purchase, chatiel e or ¢omdilions uale arsocmon — cesoebent Claisiis ¢ 1moutts nasd s advasos of 44 rapoly of moods
or verviom med sredilon clam g reiention of liks over propaty m the company's possmsaron

awme o b o Akirasa Aswowt Dt of st bty O sacragy Vet o
cluam— ol i of daby el b crmdeor - Ihll-
Drpron 3 Pk ot Praciss e P o b e Dvayoms rarml ok o2 0|
i v Crmrs, g, Impom, 318 708
Ditumast Bt Dnbamars S Cvas 1AL
ATIHITS o
a e}
i paeoa . o Syt et B iy kg, Wt 120 5 )
T 187 |
Wt Lad —— n
| e ] 11
= kX
W3-k 0% AP OO M ey S, Lerpond L1 S8 |
o |
34 FOLCITE T KIMSEX T SOTWTSAM B4 T ™
nr Mt v, CRE ) Wt Wi, Ml Eapomn, M P 21 .
e iy ot [ e}
ol Compumten ol B L, Tk Coer & Wil L, P, P41 TD =
) 1 Mimtann Clans, sk, Limbammgion, 3508 72 =
OV CAM Fremen BANK [P T Framburs, At ol A1 Tie, BAsmtiod 44 KR g
$em e T )
s G It Clae B ) B 423 Lt LEIR IZE s
e =
[ [
e o Pred CHt C¥7RAY =
P ot gt Diee Ham-r= S ¥R 300 o)
Ay ot Top Cvtage. Rruth Remtnbl, Vot YOO a1 )
Komes e e ey "
St T Pask. Pob o |
ot Chm tvw | U Ny Cove Ol WS i
loccmomp e «
O Wt opry L, U bt B, TO11 37X |
ommmpnes Lt |
e N T ] +ul
ot P, Lt 70 (01 i
ket Pt 24 et Bemtamms Mtk D11 P8 ™
frmmc Lu Y e £ g Mt St 1217 548 )
P o, sy, Al L2 LY 43 -
frrmrs et Comes. s B S L LY PP ™)
I T emaphen 814 03 1
AL Pt Sty At Do PO B 137 Mot M6 TXY )
Povdec Dotey Homme Linderd Dowd Brvmers Frk Holecs Lavwrars 194 44 =)
PreCory Pre-Cogy B Ciies, P Ty k. Limaben, V] (F1 4 5000 s}
s [ rseren Comim, S Tk o il 1AL £V 1 AW "
<7 Ve P e [—— ™
1ot & Kl i B g Wymemte IR -
P a2 et Lt s, Pt 4708 O Bl 04 ot LS $2 [
|yt M, P b, Chim, L3 107 )
- L. L -
14 B R, T, P, Ve s 379 37 =
- etton Rt Cmti 109088 ]
.o L ambsssmgh Inumass Pk Long Hamburmagh, Ouad. €2 24) )
1 mmntom Oncmprncma hankcst ot Homs | Tl Trwes Rt 1ams Clomarnt OL7 14T s
[ i 1, 30 Lo T, Lommmgiod 3y, €31 (8 -
Ot Dot 1.0 M1 o Lrrs L Lt 124 20 -
i A . k. Bk, Hospmglimmalem. 31 L, i
[onbah s i, Lok b £, Conli P 1 408 i
[t 4 Pt T —r——r ]
b8 Lty 14 Liwph ¥ st s, Cimpally 7O BY L)
A




COMPANY CREDITORS

ok, You srwnt it fince afl mrabtors i ol ol] mvubors i ber-srohass, 4hame] Jeacana or acadnwmal v sqrpemcnls — sssimen slamng ancushs pexd  edvance of the spasly of ook
or sarvicas e orndean clumng srwstion of L over property m ths compey's poueon

Nambe of ot o Adrma A Do o ne sy o Vel of
= [ olden Nobd b covdcn [ varn

1ot P B Hrmm ¥ ok Corwnder frwnd Lonnduts KW TXP |
bt [ O twy, Lammadns, Smmpass Purk_ Lacsmter. L1 H WGW |
. 10 s bl e, P, B4 1901 1420
oo et Rewwirs 43-17 Thr O o, vy Wy, L, B WY 4G [T
Rasbuard Mkl M Sedia Coml Madvbons Kont M3 RLZ Lid
|3 Hebgn Usai 3 Lovden Rend Siovensge Hurifhmisime BO) 23V [l
[Petr s JUSS Of "W Temt Siadies | Dot ead Landen £ 18 | A )|
P bl & Pt Myt gy Yty £ e Mgt sl vy, by At LS Rl
froees Lu rvtns Liotes 7ol ihovd mommpram e b L6 [
) [Fevemarma Com Lt Earmm 177 -
[Dver s | Dt Svamer Wiy Qs Bl P Wi ity LS 150 1.
Amlinmy Larvem Chareh Sanch. 11 Skt Plova. fungre-aad B34 10 L
SPRRRT—— 11 ok o s s e L3S (AW ]
*o21 K0 i

¥ 1 Sy b T | iy Cirrrs form Lagiry Park Porad bumr Biuries S8 98 ]
Fy-— [FPIT———r [T
[ Kopden Lo LI TR )
|
[ wmplally inghy Fosind Cheb [Wigs. Pk Cmpdally CTR hla. L]
ey e 2 vea st Pt o s iy 1 w22 a
Mutmys Comos, Ragew vl Drriar Ses, K1 130 ey
Promter e 41 Crtiioed R Tagiorson Sewmey E1§ 184 L]
| Mot Fomsbogy Comp, ) R, Mummbuntn, W TEY LI
e termem Lt st ok £t Dt B st b1 7D Lit
..... Pt i L bt £t 1 T L T 20 0 12
] L0 Rt A, Al S, 173 BN 1214
- e 120
s [ 200 gty 217100 1311
J—— 1 ot 4. oy e o bk Bt €ty 3t e 702 RO 124
e 0 S Dok Pame Chp s Wbl Wm Yk W71 X8 12w
. wiver 119
™ [T 1.
Cua Lt Cwmpany L Mg Dythg aad ] CT3 LAD (L]
] e st Bt U Mol L0 101 1344
[romh dvns Ay Cuay. Remgay, 3 B L
facrmmem [ Copen e Copet e Pt rmtng Cwsd <1y Y 1
ey ot T 156
arentis vmsadary Choss Rendonsnb, Chuppondun. ddom. Lot UT am
il T
Rt Gl Uy Chumremay Dbveetirns Marefiomdabere: MR SAL* 1M
[ Lt v oot ek 148 3 ¥ 0 41 1 1w
[r——y [ P Py R g b 201 1% vy
et e [y
nasy mama b Lt The St Pt Xb LI =
[Logrmi Anpme Ll Memme Siuwwd, (el i [0
Fryr— T ————— 1w
| COROLALCIT COMPLIANCE TRANCING LD [ CHTR COED M RANTGARS €113 WG ]
bt oy s Loy Sl P Do T4 TTW ]
et e 14 ity Yorn ot B, T Orm, 771 1) L
[y r— M4 Piputall i Ml M. M-y Ty 1 ET-10C] Lad|
Lt
e Commpente Seadeti %1 T 148
o s e P iy Pt et R Cord ¥ €, 143
4 ok o v Sy oty W Juss R 14 00 Vm
")
. akim, Lmbrm, B, P ZF =]

[y e— i ey Mo, R Pl Prutueuct, St Yok, 9TV

. P sk Hosas 7 st gt e 32 184

HH

- \ -\l




COMPANY CREDITORS

Nots'  You mmi mcleds all craditors snd sdantly all orodton meder hire-purchase chatic] mmp or oondiscmal st syreomewts — oustoaren clamume aovsts pond m sdvescs of the swply of rooda
or sorvices and sreduon sloming selesbion of Gie ower properiy m the sompany’s possaswn

Nt of iy Addma Amowtt: Domls of wer wewry Doty wararae. Vi of
chema ol ool s ackd b combier - ocardr
r— 35 mtarsiey. et Horpast s HPR P 10
KT Coumeny 1 Moahas e, Adiems, Smrey. K 719 THA L
ey [ hare Pors 14 Tha Pk Mrmbon- L Wiras w12 003 18
e s, Msabihrad R, e kb, 1.4 X059 L
s g L8 I Lics
O Waiee Cothomt e e 1~
O Cokimn [ Eaee P Pobry Honk Lt LT 1va
e — [ Mok, Tl A, urissasman, 7531 IR 1
[ — B )
w 3 1
=r, it B, M i, B, P99 P 1
) n
e — 110w &
e Y T T e——— 111
1 et o st vt Ty S Lo
[ — 3 ey B Cri TR 1S a0
e 23 Mkl 140
. roamade Por, Habund Pt B, Srckport 31,3808 m
e — 't 101 Ol P 2o emgreer R0 9T 10
B Wy Paphersk. Dk ey RHH LU L]
1w 2m)
e e T 11w
ke it [ 1
e 51 P Rasd, Beramrag, Worpmtm, @R 114 )
Feidewsii [ beme Lo, S O Pvies, Line, PR TV 200
e T ey 23w
1om
T —] D — i
e
e Tr——— o hood Lighomten Bummisghun B 11X 4]
™ e ot 573 1 111
. T Sy ol Mok 4409 AL 13
™ e Lo
| [rer—r— oot s st Dok PO B 18 Lo w8 621 Lats
e —— ottt P L Wotmtey Sorven ottt 274 1L rant
p— s an Ll Whna Bomdm, Yy L Wssd, oy 83 3 L
ey 2o 1t ey s e Pt e Bt 134 300 Lny
n o 11 s Gt bl i (1 0 1
e —— D e ) L%
[ [+ rersama 7t ey g b wbend 51847 178
T e =
s 1 Ve g W Rk £1.4 2 1w
yy— k. Pty 2 Mkt vt B P Commsy. €Y 1 Lm
" -
Pk 1) EA ol
e R PO B 11 e P, by, D7 [
1Y P 1 5 St i Duttls Clret Rt 341 538 Bass
— 10 T Vo s, 1 s Chrmeind 83 103 L)
e T - Complaly T ITP i
S T e 23|
T e 2.0
Apalion uw 3.4
e Vo Bt Pl Mty U3 37 [
—— 1o 13005 M s A Snband & 1A =
O il £/ P e 12
e A Womas P B ¥90 Srvmash K TH 3 DAL 2 |
f— Ll L, Vide of Chummmgen, PRI 15T 171
[— Mo Vg, Comrimt B4, Cotldd, TS YT =

rlQ\IWaNRMK,V - 163 N
.\\




COMPANY CREDITORS

Mo You mast meckucks a3 cracors and Wl Ml 4rRIOr S KIFT-SErcham. oherl asins o SomiRonsl +5h ATHIIINGY o MIOMA CHumne tapomes ruad i ackaany of by wophy of posde
ot varviom mad redkions clamms mg reteon of ik over proparty m. e sompany's pasca .

Mot of cricticy o8 Ao Amoure Phetuls of we wiity Do ey Wik of

chn fwol pcmcode) a-r!t Tk by crecmer e Iu.h!:
s Mk Connaliong Ll 36 Bt Mgt W M e Sy KT11 1HD 3400
oL (on R ALTION & TRADERY #o #03 phas, Dol 2y W saat
0 ot it ot i & e PO BT S et W2 1O 3om
e e ) 374
e T L9
] T a3 Tom Vo Bt Mansbuns, 41 99 e
7 0 Mgt Yoy [ im ot T £ Yopepint Pemsypentd 77 9T i
B 40
[~ W =
o v 28 oo, Wk, T 1 7 L
oyl ki Cowmy Pl L] L
e i Mo roivn Sivarbrans O UL ¥ 35W 441
144 Rebsirs 5 Ammmmbly 3 guer, B Qumy ok ey S 10 4L 44M
r— oot Pl Wi 19 bt Baad s Candll T 348 L4
T 3 Roren Lt P B a1 322 i)
wa o B Po. Pl Pt i, 3003 30 sl
i P it P . mmtd Wimion. bl P b B, Wity G G2 P2 s
Loy b Lot Conl i Toodiry Bemaghens 136 130 W
) ey Lam
Inum frie e Vommterrad L. et P, B8 1007 wm
0w rins Lt 72 ot st Pl o K5 TID Lhl
i
fr oo Ml P, 79 Tt R, Doy, Sk, 83 =
7 K Dowwen e Tooe Fntn ek L el Skl S ol B3 ST L
e e
ted iyt vt s P ot Bl Cmbrey CX. 11 448 5.1
et Demring Mot Theidpien P 4]
MAYIAL 13|
1Y € ey Tharnley Bt rremien, #1435 140 e
e e T s}
0 mashr Gormisa vt 2vn manry s Lomtn w0 208 )
] The Oumet- )
e e T ——r— Netich, (ke CV7 193 o)
P Prvple b . 1 T P, o, 33 L34 e
I X
[ wwl
s o L4 <ttt 117 o ot L Wt w [
vy Pt Pt ot 4 Falsstons ot CTY €02 ™=
o g Cotipats | Tt Ot 1308 Wl O, ki B P, Oukoud, OX4 2R aa
) T —— =
it s [ i Pt OO e £ Bt B P00 24T s
[ 1313 Mot e Ky M2 Mol W7 TAX 344
At Lot Pl Lowe Dbl Lo 57 v
ik b B M7t iy PUll Cullee W Syt CYH AT s
ey 1 P, ot Aol Ci D DALY 5560 Lol
e e 130
kL Wy Crawiry Wt S EHI-#T: =
Krmiew ¥ U 110
Kaps Mndcal 17 Mhom Simet Lrrwpd L 11N L
L Pt Lt T ——— L)
g s e Rerertnk X s gl Lon Tonbmdgs T 2367
(WO Propery L0 Phplomier Vil TNz TDH a1
' paka Bk Hom. Sute 12 4.72 g b oo 407 00 M 230 o)
o S S, Lowkm, BT 30 e
A bprar o 5 ot L8 Toota Homer Coadarees Pt Dot Pk Ol 1734 109 =
v bl L RARIG Ut 11, Craie 1l il B St s e W21 138 ]
] |
e J s ponits L s L3212 =

g ¢




COMPANY CREDITORS

Nole  Vou mwel d whpmufy = D iy o~ R chasma of pouds.
or vervioes and sredwors lammy reicadicn of b TVer PrOpavty i the ol gy
Mo of oy o Adkems Ao oo wor weurws Dot ey Vi of
== = o] oL b g oa ewer

Lty ol nes|
[y PN Ty
P iy €ty s Comn Vi Pun Vod Wyiiald Frnprad Mod emegu CPDOTRF LN
Weranly Lumted Whriew Birench, - Hugh Jovwrt, M. Bk, 317 1 44 Ll
| Dot Resld Comllney [Trerwees. Commtu Lot Bulu 4911 104 rhet
Tiw Loy [ 1240
| BT Tobuplms: Py ot Dol DA% 17T 1204
[Owtmsd ot im0 T The Gk Tt ey Wy Shamdem Loandun WY dAD 1540
o St Rl vy Sobdetd L
——— e e (o Lo e rkby Lo B B . e
[ anners mamerm arevee e A R TREPT P AT C Y 1
e Piate ket Eton, Pbdorsmr Lo Mok, B K17 (T 1
Mld X Wkl bl Ruddngam, Maaghmetys, W08 | UL 1L
Ll PRC Rt . 0 M Cout, O B P, Oni, 024 2311 ym
e [r———— o
e 14 Mty g Bt T 4T s
| P PRE 2AFTTY LD ¥ Seriongh fot Langh o Faa R 139 an Lad
(P | P Con, B Ml B Bubden, $313 1T nam
fommpten: ot Pt Phaktbr Pt D B Fonifind L A, CY 17 MR nm
i Sl s
(WaRCmmgtsl UM P Palbee Pl Bl Bt Pl Sl Wenthey Lol LEI) 4L -
g — o e
iiii |00 Bvn 0d vk Bous gl L Tl ks, Tob | YT Latand
— ren ¢ 30wred Pt Bkt R s 1300 m
- o nan
Premen ragie nm
— » " P
AN Lompind oy b P oy iyl skt £ 08 o
DATEL o Pk Wi, WRJ XP B
R
e ot Pt B Pk Bt Biebpt Chonkos 325 8B i
e o e R51 111 v
T nam
(r—— om
T om
iiiiii kil
[ mplate Wankd Tewrd L Pk et W (hat 3t 3 et v V'] WP aw
(vt 1w
iiiiiiiiii -y stz
V#i1m]

£-5 |\l

How > -



— e

[S-sVma 7

\ Qas_@m_m

DG 00005¢ ¢ 000OSE 1
STy ABUIpIO) 00000 05£ 1 000 0S 1 @68 APIF uopuo sxnbg LNgSINS § T DINTA 99 ponwir] dnosp BTG [ELONEN
onfEA PIRY saamys
D13y SAIBYS JO 5| JEuIoN Jo ON (opooysod yitm) ssappy I3pjoyaIEYg JO SUEN

SYUAdTOHIAVYHS ANVAINOD




